
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1692
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
EXTRA EMPLOYMENT FOR DROUGHT AFFECTED AREAS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States have demanded that 50 days of extra employment should be given in the drought affected areas from the National Calamity Contingency Fund;

(b) if so, the names of the States who have sought this additional benefit to the drought affected people;

(c) whether the Government has considered the proposal; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No proposal has been received in the Ministry of Rural Development for 50 days of extra employment in the drought affected areas from the National Calamity Contingency Fund.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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